RESOLUTION NO. R2020.22

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF TEMPE, ARIZONA, DECLARING THE
CANVASS OF RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TEMPE
GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON MARCH 10, 2020.

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. R2019.87, and under the authority of Tempe City Charter,
Article VII, the Tempe City Council dispensed with the City of Tempe Primary Election and
ordered that the City of Tempe General Election be held at the time that the Primary Election
would otherwise have been held; and,

WHEREAS, the General Election was held and conducted in the City of Tempe, Arizona,
on Tuesday, March 10, 2020, for the purpose of electing candidates for the Mayor and three
Council seats; and,

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. R2019.151, the City of Tempe conducted the General
Election as a ballot by mail election; and

WHEREAS, it now becomes the duty of the City Council of the City of Tempe, Arizona
to canvass the election results of the March 10, 2020, General Election;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
TEMPE, ARIZONA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Exhibit A, attached, is declared and adopted as the official canvass of votes of the
March 10, 2020 General Election and includes:

1) the overall citywide voter tumnout;

2) the number of ballots received by precinct;

3) the number of ballots rejected by precinct;

4) the titles of the offices voted for and the names of each person voted for to fill the offices;
5) the citywide number of votes and overall percentage of votes received by each candidate
6) the number of votes by precinct received by each candidate;

Section 2. That, as shown in Exhibit A, the total number of ballots cast in the March 10, 2020
General Election was 27,878. The total number of registered voters was 90,777, resulting in a
30.71% voter turnout rate,

Section 3. That the names of the candidates voted for at the March 10, 2020, General Election for
the office of Mayor were:

Mark Mitchell
Corey Woods



Section 4. That Corey Woods received the highest number of votes, is declared elected to the office
of Mayor, as of March 10, 2020, General Election, with a term of office commencing at the first
regular meeting of the City Council in July, 2020, and is hereby issued a certificate of election.

Section 5. That the names of the candidates voted for at the March 10, 2020, General Election for
the office of City Councilmember were:

Casey Clowes
Doreen Garlid
Randy Keating
Joel Navarro
Marc Norman

Section 6. That Doreen Garlid, Joel Navarro and Randy Keating received the highest number of
votes, are declared elected to the office of City Councilmember, as of the March 10, 2020, General
Election, with terms of office commencing at the first regular meeting of the City Council in July,
2020, and are hereby issued certificates of election.

Section 7. That the City Clerk shall enter Exhibit A on the records of the City of Tempe as the
official canvass.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TEMPE,
ARIZONA, this 19th day of _March , 2020.

Mark W. Mitchell, &

~ —~ n
~ . -
O -

ED AS.TO FORM:
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Judith R. Baumann, City Attorney

> APPRO

Resolution No. R2020.22



Exhibit A - 2020 General Election Canvass

I( FINAL Unofficial Results
i 03-13-2020 Summary Report
%nge March 10, 2020 General Election Gument as of 500 pim.
Friday, March 13, 2020
Total
Registered 90,777 Voter Turnout 30.71%
Voters

Percentage of

Total Ballots 27,878 Mayor (1 seat) Votes Total Votes
Undervotes 354 Mitchell, Mark 11,628 42.25%
Overvotes 3 *Woods, Corey 15,893 57.75%
Total Votes 27,521 27 521

Percentage of

Total Votes 68,867 City Councilmember (3 seats*) Votes Total Votes
Clowes, Casey 11,950 17.35%
*Garlid, Doreen 17,470 25.37%
*Keating, Randy 14,969 21.74%
*Navarro, Joel 16,698 24.25%
Norman, Marc 7,780 11.30%
TotalVotes' s s67 68,867

*Denotes the top vote-getters for City Council seats.

27,878 ballots have been processed for tabulation reflecting
a 30.71% voter turnout rate.

Detailed election results by precinct will be available with the final official canvass document.

The Canvass of the Vote is scheduled for the Thursday, March 19, 2020, Special Council Meeting.

FINAL UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
March 10, 2020 General Election
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Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

FINAL OFFICIAL SUMMARY REPORT

Registered Voters: 27,878 of 90,777 (30.71%)

Ballots Cast: 27,878

Tempe - Mayor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
MITCHELL, MARK
WOODS, COREY
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Ballot by Mail
27,878

354

3

Party Ballot by Mail
11,628
15,893
27,521

Ballot by Mail
98

Maricopa County
Jurisdictional Election

March 10 2020

Total

27,878 /90,777 . 30.71%

354
3

Total
11,628
15,893
27,521

Total
98

Tempe - Councilmember (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
CLOWES, CASEY
GARLID, DOREEN
KEATING, RANDY
NAVARRO, JOEL
NORMAN, MARC
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Ballot by Mail
27,878

14,671

32

Party Ballot by Mail
11,950

17,470

14,969

16,698

7,780

68,867

Ballot by Mail
337

Total

27,878 /90,777 = 30.71%

14,671
32

Total
11,950
17,470
14,969
16,698

7,780
68,867

Total
337

3/16/2020 11:03:17 AM
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Precinct

County

Election Wide
PPNO 1 - TEMPE
PPNO 2 - TEMPE
PPNO 3 - TEMPE
PPNO 4 - TEMPE
PPNO 5 - TEMPE
PPNO 6 - TEMPE
PPNO 7 - TEMPE
PPNO 8 - TEMPE
PPNO 9 - TEMPE
Election Wide - Total
County - Total

Registered
Voters

5,209
7,951
10,797
13,263
9,739
7,506
9,716
12,801
13,795
90,777
90,777

Cards Cast

1,213
2,062
1,672
3,814
2,912
2,901
2,388
5,011
5,905
27,878
27,878

Voters Cast

1213
2062
1672
3814
2912
2901
2388
5011
5905
27,878
27,878

Maricopa County
Jurisdictional Election
March 10 2020
FINAL OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF VOTE

% Turnout

23.29%
25.93%
15.49%
28.76%
29.90%
38.65%
24.58%
39.15%
42.81%
30.71%
30.71%

3/16/2020 11:04:31 AM
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Tempe - Mayor (Vote for 1)
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Precinct = x > = o Precinct = b °
County County
Election Wide Election Wide
PPNO 1 - TEMPE 1,213 5,209 10 1 PPNO 1 - TEMPE 508 41.88% 694 57.21% 1,202
PPNO 2 - TEMPE 2,062 7,951 25 0 PPNO 2 - TEMPE 622 30.16% 1415 68.62% 2,037
PPNO 3 - TEMPE 1,672 10,797 20 0 PPNO 3 - TEMPE 587 3511% 1,065 63.70% 1,652
PPNO 4 - TEMPE 3,814 13,263 50 0 PPNO 4 - TEMPE 1382 36.23% 2,382 6245% 3,764
PPNO 5 - TEMPE 2,912 9,739 52 0 PPNO 5 - TEMPE 1,182  40.59% 1,678 57.62% 2,860
PPNO 6 - TEMPE 2,901 7,506 29 0 PPNO 6 - TEMPE 1,220 42.05% 1,652 56.95% 2,872
PPNO 7 - TEMPE 2,388 9,716 34 0 PPNO 7 - TEMPE 958 40.12% 1,396 58.46% 2,354
PPNO 8 - TEMPE 5011 12,801 52 1 PPNO 8 - TEMPE 2372 4734% 2,586 51.61% 4,958
PPNO 9 - TEMPE 5,905 13,795 82 1 PPNO 9 - TEMPE 2,797 4737% 3,025 51.23% 5,822
Election Wide - Total 27,878 90,777 354 3 Election Wide - Total 11,628 41.71% 15893 57.01% 27,521

County - Total 27,878 90,777 354 3 County - Total 11,628 41.71% 15893 57.01% 27,521
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Precinct :E, §

County
Election Wide

PPNO 1 - TEMPE 2
PPNO 2 - TEMPE 4
PPNO 3 - TEMPE 10
PPNO 4 - TEMPE 18
PPNO 5 - TEMPE 15
PPNO 6 - TEMPE 9
PPNO 7 - TEMPE 5
PPNO 8 - TEMPE 16
PPNO 9 - TEMPE 19
Election Wide - Total 98

County - Total 98
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Tempe - Councilmember (Vote for 3)
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Precinct = x > = o Precinct v} I}

County County
Election Wide Election Wide

PPNO 1 - TEMPE 1,213 5,209 559 0 PPNO 1 - TEMPE 549 15.09% 753  20.69%
PPNO 2 - TEMPE 2,062 7,951 1,141 4 PPNO 2 - TEMPE 1,018 16.46% 1,760 18.75%
PPNO 3 - TEMPE 1,672 10,797 950 2 PPNO 3 - TEMPE 860 17.15% 943 18.80%
PPNO 4 - TEMPE 3,814 13,263 2,031 S PPNO 4 - TEMPE 1,795 15.69% 2,303 20.13%
PPNO 5 - TEMPE 2,912 9,739 1,584 2 PPNO 5 - TEMPE 1277  14.62% 1,790 20.49%
PPNO 6 - TEMPE 2,901 7,506 1,512 5 PPNO 6 - TEMPE 1,099 12.63% 1,849 21.25%
PPNO 7 - TEMPE 2,388 9,716 1,049 3 PPNO 7 - TEMPE 1,140 1591% 1,507 21.04%
PPNO 8 - TEMPE 5,011 12,801 2,552 8 PPNO 8 - TEMPE 2,032 13.52% 3203 21.31%
PPNO 9 - TEMPE 5,905 13,795 3,293 3 PPNO 9 - TEMPE 2,180 1231% 3962 2237%
Election Wide - Total 27,878 90,777 14,671 32 Election Wide - Total 11,950 14.29% 17,470 20.89%

County - Total 27,878 90,777 14,671 32 County - Total 11,950 14.29% 17,470  20.89%
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Precinct
County
Election Wide

PPNO 1 - TEMPE
PPNO 2 - TEMPE
PPNO 3 - TEMPE
PPNO 4 - TEMPE
PPNO 5 - TEMPE
PPNO 6 - TEMPE
PPNO 7 - TEMPE
PPNO 8 - TEMPE
PPNO 9 - TEMPE

Election Wide - Total
County - Total

KEATING, RANDY

683
941
789
1,961
1,576
1,673
1,247
2,780
3,319

14,969
14,969

18.77%
15.21%
15.73%
17.14%
18.04%
19.22%
17.41%
18.49%
18.74%
17.90%
17.90%

NAVARRO, JOEL

737
989
905
2,147
1,689
1,756
1,432
3,172
3,871
16,698
16,698

20.25%
15.99%
18.04%
18.76%
19.33%
20.18%
19.99%
21.10%
21.85%
19.97%
19.97%

NORMAN, MARC

358
925
563
1,190
814
799
780
1,270
1,081
7,780
7,780

9.84%
14.95%
11.22%
10.40%

9.32%

9.18%
10.89%

8.45%

6.10%

9.30%

9.30%

Total Votes

3,080
5,033
4,060
9,396
7,146
7176
6,106
12,457
14,413
68,867
68,867

Unresolved

Write-In

44
29
47
50
31
20
65
46
337
337

3/16/2020 11:04:31 AM



EV36Batch-V10.rpt MARICOPA COUNTY
Date: 3162020 RECORDER'S INFORMATION SYSTEMS CENTER
REJECTED BALLOTS BY PRECINCT / CPC

Election Title: CITY OF TEMPE

Election Number: 1370 Election Date: 03/10/2020

Page:

Time: 11:35 am

TEMPE
Precinct/CPC Number Precinct/CPC Name Reason Number Rejected
6751 PPNO 1 - TEMPE BAD SIGNATURE 1
RETURNED LATE 14
NO SIGNATURE 5
6752 PPNO 2 - TEMPE BAD SIGNATURE T4
RETURNED LATE 36
NO SIGNATURE 8
6753 PPNO 3 - TEMPE BAD SIGNATURE 2
RETURNED LATE 40
NO SIGNATURE 13
6754 PPNO 4 - TEMPE BAD SIGNATURE 9
RETURNED LATE 42
NO SIGNATURE 16
6755 PPNO 5 - TEMPE BAD SIGNATURE 6
RETURNED LATE 29
NO SIGNATURE 11
6756 PPNO 6 - TEMPE BAD SIGNATURE 5
RETURNED LATE 18
NO SIGNATURE 9



EV36Batch-V10.rpt

Date: 3/16/2020

MARICOPA COUNTY

RECORDER'S INFORMATION SYSTEMS CENTER
REJECTED BALLOTS BY PRECINCT / CPC

Election Title: CITY OF TEMPE

Election Number: 1370 Election Date: 03/10/2020

TEMPE

Page:

Time: 11:35 am

Precinct/CPC Number

6757

6758

6759

Precinct/CPC Name

PPNO 7 - TEMPE

PPNO 8 - TEMPE

PPNO 9 - TEMPE

Reason

BAD SIGNATURE
RETURNED LATE
NO SIGNATURE

BAD SIGNATURE
RETURNED LATE
NO SIGNATURE

BAD SIGNATURE
RETURNED LATE

NO SIGNATURE

Bad Signature Total:
No Signature Total:

Total Rejected:

Returned Late Total:

Total Rejected + LATE:

Number Rejected

4

29

12

35

16

63

48
106

154

306

460



BV10B MARICOPA COUNTY PAGE:
DATE: 3/16/2020 RECORDER'S INFORMATION SYSTEMS CENTER TIME: 11:31:36AM
PROVISIONAL BALLOTS HAVA REQUIREMENTS
Election: 1370 CITY OF TEMPE
All Districts
ELECTION 1370 CITY OF TEMPE
PRECINCT 6754
BALLOTS COUNTED: 0
BALLOTS NOT COUNTED: 2
TOTAL BALLOTS: 2
1 B10 YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE
1 B13 YOUR EARLY BALLOT WAS SENT, RETURNED AND COUNTED
ELECTION 1370 CITY OF TEMPE
PRECINCT 6755
BALLOTS COUNTED: 1
BALLOTS NOT COUNTED: 0
TOTAL BALLOTS: 1
1 Al NEW RESIDENT BALLOT VERIFIED AND ADDRESS UPDATED
ELECTION 1370 CITY OF TEMPE
PRECINCT 6756
BALLOTS COUNTED: 0
BALLOTS NOT COUNTED: 4
TOTAL BALLOTS: 4
3 B12 YOU WERE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION
1 B13 YOUR EARLY BALLOT WAS SENT, RETURNED AND COUNTED
ELECTION 1370 CITY OF TEMPE
PRECINCT 6757
BALLOTS COUNTED: 2

BALLOTS NOT COUNTED: 1

TOTAL BALLOTS: 3

AS REGISTRATION RECEIVED TOO LATE TO BE INCLUDED IN ROSTER
A7 ID ADDRESS DOESN'T MATCH SIGNATURE ROSTER
B12 YOU WERE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION



BV10B MARICOPA COUNTY PAGE: 2
DATE:  3/16/2020 RECORDER'S INFORMATION SYSTEMS CENTER TIME: 11:31:36AM
PROVISIONAL BALLOTS HAVA REQUIREMENTS

Election: 1370 CITY OF TEMPE

All Districts
ELECTION 1370 CITY OF TEMPE
PRECINCT 6759
BALLOTS COUNTED: 2
BALLOTS NOT COUNTED: 1
TOTAL BALLOTS: 3

1 A5 REGISTRATION RECEIVED TOO LATE TO BE INCLUDED IN ROSTER
1 A7 ID ADDRESS DOESN'T MATCH SIGNATURE ROSTER
1 B12 YOU WERE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION



BV10B
DATE:

3/16/2020

MARICOPA COUNTY
RECORDER'S INFORMATION SYSTEMS CENTER
PROVISIONAL BALLOTS HAVA REQUIREMENTS

Election: 1370 CITY OF TEMPE
All Districts

PAGE:
TIME:

3
11:31:36AM

SUMMARY REPORT TOTALS

BALLOTS COUNTED: 5
BALLOTS NOT COUNTED: 8
TOTAL BALLOTS: 13



EVRTF33 Cumlative Totals Report

Report Date:

Election Date:

03/13/2020
03/10/2020

MARICOPA COUNTY
RECORDER'S INFORMATION SYSTEM CENTER

CITY OF TEMPE

Subtotal Moved Away Mode:

Subtotal Temp Away Mode:

Grand Total All Undeliverables:

Page 1 of 1

5,597

112

5,709





